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NEW JERSEY ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATORS 
 
 

COUNTY 
(Region) 

 
NAME 

 
ADDRESS 

TELEPHONE/FAX 
E-Mail 

Atlantic 
(South) 

Sally Williams MH Administrator 
101 South Shore Road 
Northfield, NJ 08225 

(609) 645-7700 x4307 
Fax (609) 645-5809 
williams_sally@aclink.org  

Bergen 
(North) 
 
  

Sue Boggia Mental Health Administrator 
Division of Mental Health 
327 E. Ridgewood Avenue 
Paramus, NJ 07652-4895 

(201) 634-2751/2753 
Fax (201) 702-7070 
 
sboggia@co.bergen.nj.us  

Burlington 
(South) 

 Elda Goss Mental Health Planner 
795 Woodland Road 
P.O. Box 6000 
Mt. Holly, NJ 08060 

(609) 265-5386 
Fax (609) 265-5382 
Egoss@co.burlington.nj.us  

Camden 
(South) 

Charles Steinmetz Mental Health Coordinator 
CPAC/HSC 
6981 N. Park Drive E. #309-10 
Pennsauken, NJ 08109-4212 

(856) 663-3998 
Fax (856) 663-7182 
Chuck.steinmetz@us.army.mil  

Cape May 
(South) 

Pat Devaney Cape May Court House 
#4 Moore Road 
DN 907  
Cape May, NJ 08210 

(609) 465-1055 
Fax (609) 465-2012 
Devaneyp@co.cape-may.nj.us 
 

Cumberland 
(South) 

Ethan Aronoff 
 

County Administration Bldg. 
Department of Health 
590 Shiloh Pike  
Bridgeton, NJ 08302 

(856) 453-7804 
Fax (856) 453-8419 
EthanAr@co.cumberland.nj.us 

Essex 
(North) 

Joe Scarpelli,D.C. Mental Health Administrator 
Essex County Dept. of Health 
125 Fairview Ave., Bldg.37 
Cedar Grove, NJ 07009 

(973) 228-8021 
Fax (973) 395-2305 
JPSDC@aol.com 

Glouchester 
(South) 

Kathy Spinosi 
 

Mental Health Administrator 
Budd Boulevard Complex 
Route 45 and Budd Boulevard 
P.O. Box 337 
Woodbury, NJ 08096 

(856) 384-6870 
Fax (856) 384-0207 
Kspinosi@co.gloucester.nj.us  

Hudson 
(North) 

Jim Gallagher 
 

Mental Health Administrator 
Department of Human Services 
C/O Meadowview Hospital 
595 County Avenue Building 2 
Secaucus, NJ 07094 

(201) 271-4344 
Fax (201) 271-4365 
jjgall_hcdhhs@yahoo.com   

Hunterdon 
(Central) 

Pamela Pontrelli 
 
(Cathy Zahn-MH Planner) 

Hunterdon County Department of 
Human Services 
P.O. Box 2900 
Flemington, NJ 08822-2900 

(908) 788-1253 
Fax (908) 806-4204 
Czahn@co.hunterdon.nj.us  

Mercer  
(Central) 

Marc A. Celentana, Ph.D. Mental Health Administrator 
Mercer Cty. Div. Of Mental Health 
640 South Broad Street 
P.O. Box 8068 
Trenton, NJ 08650 
 

(609) 989-6574/6575 
Fax (609) 989-6032 
Mcelentana@mercercounty.org  

 
 
 



 2

Psychosocial Considerations – Appendix 7 
 
 

 
COUNTY 
(Region) 

 
NAME 

 
ADDRESS 

TELEPHONE/FAX 
E-Mail 

 
Middlesex 
(Central) 

Lori Dillon 
 
(Wanda Dillon 
 Children’s Coord) 

Mental Health Administrator 
Department of Human Services 
JFK Square, 5th Floor 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 

(732) 745-4518 
Fax (732) 296-7971 
Lori.dillon@co.middlesex.nj.us   
wanda.dillon@co.middlesex.nj.us  

Monmouth 
(Central) 

Charles D. Brown III Mental Health Administrator 
P.O. Box 3000 
Kozloski Road 
Freehold, NJ 07758-1255 

(732) 431-7200 
Fax (732) 308-3700 
cbrown@co.monmouth.nj.us 

Morris 
(North) 

Laurie Becker Mental Health Administrator 
Department of Human Services 
P.O. Box 900 
Morristown, NJ 07963-0900 

(973) 285-6852 
Fax (973) 285-6713 
lbecker@co.morris.nj.us 

Ocean 
(Central) 
NJAC Contact 

Jill Perez   
Asst. Mental Health 
Administrator  

Department of Human Services 
1027 Hooper Ave., Bldg. 2 
P.O. Box 2191 
Toms River, NJ 08754-2191 

(732) 506-5319 
Fax (732) 341-4539 
jperez@co.ocean.nj.us 

Passaic 
(North) 

Francine Vince Mental Health Department 
County Administration Bldg. 
317 Pennsylvania Avenue 
Paterson, NJ 07503 

(973) 225-3700 
Fax (973) 357-0159 
francinev@passaiccountynj.
org 

Salem 
(South) 

Issac A. Young,Ed.D. Mental Health Administrator 
Salem County  MHB 
98 Market Street 
Salem, NJ 08079 

(856) 339-8618 
Fax (856) 935-1234 
Isaac.young@salemcountynj.gov   

Somerset 
(Central) 

Pam Mastro Mental Health Administrator 
Somerset County DHS 
P.O. Box 3000 
Somerville, NJ 08876-1262 

(908) 704-6302 
Fax (908) 704-1629 
Mastro@co.somerset.nj.us   

Sussex  
(North) 

Cindy Armstrong Sussex County Administrative 
Center 
One Spring Street, 2nd floor 
Newton, NJ 07860 

973-579-0570 ext 1212 
Fax (973) 579-0571 
carmstrong@sussex.nj.us  
  

Union 
(Central) 

Tom Graham Mental Health Administrator 
Union County Admin. Bldg. 
Elizabethtown Plaza 
Elizabethtown, NJ 07207 

(908) 527-4846 
Fax (908) 558-2562 
tgraham@ucnj.org  

Warren 
(Central) 

Shannon Brennan Mental Health Administrator 
Warren County DHS 
Cummins Building 
202 Mansfield Street 
Belvidere, NJ 07823 

(908) 475-6331 
Fax (908) 475-6206 
Sbrennan@co.warren.nj.us  
 

 


